

APPENDIX

(See p. 1233.)

PRIVATE BILL

BANK OF BRITISH COLUMBIA—COMMONS AMENDMENTS

Amendments made by the House of Commons to Bill S-16 of the Senate, intituled "An Act to incorporate Bank of British Columbia."

1. Page 1, Line 24: Delete Clause 5.
2. Page 2, Line 4: Renumber Clause 6 as Clause 5.
3. Page 2, Lines 4 and 48: Amend "sections 7 to 10" to read "sections 6 to 9".
4. Page 3, Lines 18, 19, 21, 22 and 25: Amend "sections 7 to 10" to read "sections 6 to 9".
5. Page 3, Line 34: Amend "sections 7 and 8" to read "sections 6 and 7".
6. Page 3, Line 36: Renumber Clause 7 as Clause 6.
7. Page 5, Line 38: Renumber Clause 8 as Clause 7.
8. Page 6, Line 7: Amend "section 6" to read "section 5".
9. Page 7, Line 1: Renumber Clause 9 as Clause 8.
10. Page 7, Lines 2, 3 and 17: Amend "sections 6 to 10" to read "sections 5 to 9".
11. Page 7, Line 44: Amend "section 7" to read "section 6".
12. Page 8, Line 24: Amend "section 7" to read "section 6".
13. Page 8, Line 43: Renumber Clause 10 as Clause 9.
14. Page 8, Lines 43 and 48: Amend "section 7" to read "section 6".
15. Page 9, Lines 1 and 2: Amend "section 8" to read "section 7".
16. Page 9, Line 9: Renumber Clause 11 as Clause 10.
17. Page 9, Line 9: Amend "Sections 6 to 10" to read "Sections 5 to 9".
18. Page 9, Line 15: Renumber Clause 12 as Clause 11.
19. Page 9, Line 17: Renumber Clause 13 as Clause 12.
20. Page 9: Add new Clause 13 as follows:
"13. No executive officer of the Bank shall be a director, employee or officer of any Government or agency thereof."